

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: BELLEGRAVE AVENUE
HAMNER AVE. TO ETIWANDA AVE.**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: January 19, 2000

PROJECT NO. A7-0328 STPL-5956(109)

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	3,390	2.00	6,780.00	1.90	6,441.00
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	5,900	1.00	5,900.00	0.70	4,130.00
3	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	6,600	3.50	23,100.00	2.60	17,160.00
4	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	19	350.00	6,650.00	485.00	9,215.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	60	25.00	1,500.00	32.50	1,950.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
7	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	1	150.00	150.00	195.00	195.00
8	153116	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21'MIN.)	SQYD	41,600	0.70	29,120.00	0.75	31,200.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,450	21.00	51,450.00	10.50	25,725.00
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	11,230	0.85	9,545.50	0.30	3,369.00
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,660	26.00	43,160.00	19.65	32,619.00
15	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	16,460	30.00	493,800.00	27.50	452,650.00
16	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TON	21	300.00	6,300.00	172.00	3,612.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,040	3.50	7,140.00	2.10	4,284.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	27,670	0.35	9,684.50	0.17	4,703.90
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,210	4.00	4,840.00	2.85	3,448.50
20	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	28	450.00	12,600.00	180.00	5,040.00
TOTALS:						769,720.00		655,542.40

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: BELLEGRAVE AVENUE
HAMNER AVE. TO ETIWANDA AVE.**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: January 19, 2000

PROJECT NO. A7-0328 STPL-5956(109)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412		R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	3,390	2.00	6,780.00	1.05	3,559.50
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	5,900	1.00	5,900.00	1.10	6,490.00
3	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	6,600	1.00	6,600.00	0.70	4,620.00
4	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	19	300.00	5,700.00	650.00	12,350.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	60	40.00	2,400.00	38.00	2,280.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	39,840.00	39,840.00	18,200.00	18,200.00
7	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	1	200.00	200.00	110.00	110.00
8	153116	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21'MIN.)	SQYD	41,600	1.65	68,640.00	1.50	62,400.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,450	1.00	2,450.00	10.00	24,500.00
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	11,230	0.60	6,738.00	1.00	11,230.00
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,660	17.00	28,220.00	19.00	31,540.00
15	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	16,460	28.50	469,110.00	29.50	485,570.00
16	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TON	21	1.00	21.00	175.00	3,675.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,040	2.00	4,080.00	2.35	4,794.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	27,670	0.20	5,534.00	0.14	3,873.80
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,210	3.00	3,630.00	3.00	3,630.00
20	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	28	200.00	5,600.00	185.00	5,180.00
TOTALS:						694,443.00		695,502.30

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: BELLEGRAVE AVENUE
HAMNER AVE. TO ETIWANDA AVE.**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: January 19, 2000

PROJECT NO. A7-0328 STPL-5956(109)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		Gentry Brothers, Inc. Irwindale, CA 91706	
					BID	AMOUNT		AMOUNT
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	3,390	1.65	5,593.50	0.80	2,712.00
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	5,900	1.00	5,900.00	1.00	5,900.00
3	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	6,600	1.00	6,600.00	6.00	39,600.00
4	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	19	315.00	5,985.00	500.00	9,500.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	60	50.00	3,000.00	25.00	1,500.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	1	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00
8	153116	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21'MIN.)	SQYD	41,600	1.00	41,600.00	0.95	39,520.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	950.00	950.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,450	15.50	37,975.00	24.00	58,800.00
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	11,230	1.75	19,652.50	0.75	8,422.50
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,660	18.50	30,710.00	20.00	33,200.00
15	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	16,460	27.25	448,535.00	28.00	460,880.00
16	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TON	21	210.00	4,410.00	500.00	10,500.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,040	2.25	4,590.00	2.50	5,100.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	27,670	0.13	3,597.10	0.21	5,810.70
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,210	2.85	3,448.50	3.00	3,630.00
20	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	28	200.00	5,600.00	240.00	6,720.00
TOTALS:						695,746.60		730,495.20

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: BELLEGRAVE AVENUE
HAMNER AVE. TO ETIWANDA AVE.**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: January 19, 2000

PROJECT NO. A7-0328 STPL-5956(109)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	Sully Miller Contracting Co. Victorville, CA 92392		Riverside Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92502	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	3,390	3.60	12,204.00	2.25	7,627.50
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	5,900	1.10	6,490.00	0.75	4,425.00
3	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	6,600	0.75	4,950.00	0.75	4,950.00
4	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	19	600.00	11,400.00	700.00	13,300.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	60	36.00	2,160.00	35.00	2,100.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	23,016.00	23,016.00
7	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	1	150.00	150.00	1.00	1.00
8	153116	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21'MIN.)	SQYD	41,600	2.15	89,440.00	2.05	85,280.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,450	18.00	44,100.00	12.00	29,400.00
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	11,230	0.35	3,930.50	1.50	16,845.00
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,660	27.00	44,820.00	12.00	19,920.00
15	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	16,460	27.25	448,535.00	28.50	469,110.00
16	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TON	21	180.00	3,780.00	300.00	6,300.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,040	2.30	4,692.00	2.20	4,488.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	27,670	0.15	4,150.50	0.15	4,150.50
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,210	3.00	3,630.00	2.80	3,388.00
20	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	28	180.00	5,040.00	200.00	5,600.00
TOTALS:						737,472.00		749,901.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: BELLEGRAVE AVENUE
HAMNER AVE. TO ETIWANDA AVE.**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: January 19, 2000

PROJECT NO. A7-0328 STPL-5956(109)

				Gueno Development Co., Inc. Los Angeles, CA 90015		Laird Construction Co., Inc. Rancho Cucamong, CA		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	3,390	1.60	5,424.00	0.75	2,542.50
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	5,900	1.13	6,667.00	1.15	6,785.00
3	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	6,600	0.70	4,620.00	1.00	6,600.00
4	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 206)	EA	19	550.00	10,450.00	500.00	9,500.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER, CRS 200)	LF	60	45.00	2,700.00	50.00	3,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
7	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	1	105.00	105.00	100.00	100.00
8	153116	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21'MIN.)	SQYD	41,600	2.35	97,760.00	1.50	62,400.00
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	48,000.00	48,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,450	8.55	20,947.50	15.00	36,750.00
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	11,230	0.50	5,615.00	1.00	11,230.00
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,660	21.95	36,437.00	30.00	49,800.00
15	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	16,460	28.50	469,110.00	27.75	456,765.00
16	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TON	21	600.00	12,600.00	100.00	2,100.00
17	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,040	1.80	3,672.00	2.25	4,590.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	27,670	0.25	6,917.50	0.15	4,150.50
19	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,210	2.80	3,388.00	3.00	3,630.00
20	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	28	175.00	4,900.00	225.00	6,300.00
TOTALS:						759,963.00		768,743.00

**Listed Sub-Contractors
Vance Corporation**

**Bellegrave Avenue
Hamner Ave. to Etiwanda Ave.
Project no. A7-0328**

<u>Sub-Contractor's Name</u>	<u>Place of Business</u>	<u>Description of Work</u>
1. AC Dike Company	Lincoln, Ca.	AC Dike
2. C-18	Beaumont, Ca.	Striping
3. Sig Alert	Victorville, Ca.	Loop Detectors